COUNTY OF EL DORADO

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION



MAINTENANCE DIVISION 2441 Headington Road Placerville CA 95667 Phone: (530) 642-4909 Fax: (530) 642-9238 JAMES W. WARE, P.E. Director of Transportation

Internet Web Site: http://co.el-dorado.ca.us/dot MAIN OFFICE 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville CA 95667 Phone: (530) 621-5900 Fax: (530) 626-0387



Georgetown Cemetery Zone of Benefit No. 3 Accountability for Special Taxes Report Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2008

This annual report is provided pursuant to Government Code Section 50075.3.

Filed by:

Ruth Young, Chief Fiscal Officer County of El Dorado Department of Transportation

Prepared by:

Bonnie Wurm, Administrative Technician Cemetery Administration County of El Dorado Department of Transportation

Report for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2008

Zone Name: Georgetown Cemetery Zone of Benefit #3

Within County Service Area #9

Direct Charge Code: 20528

Purpose of Zone: Cemetery Maintenance and Operations

Proceeds collected are required to be applied to

Cemetery Maintenance and Operations Services

Fund Number: 12 159 201

Index Code: 148801 User Code: G98503

Total Revenue Received, Fiscal Year 2007/2008: \$38,511.15

Total Expenses: \$24,293.22

Project Status:

A new concrete driveway was installed at the Georgetown Pioneer-Renke Annex; savings toward future cemetery maintenance projects and operations expenses.

Department of Transportation Accountability for Special Taxes Annual Report for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2008